(4) The aggregate cap of the undertaker’s gross liability to pay compensation under the terms of 
this Part of this Schedule in respect of any additional costs which the owner has incurred on or 
after the decommissioning date for Calder only is limited to £22,000,000 (twenty two million 
pounds) for all claims of compensation.   

10. Nothing in this Part of this Schedule shall affect any rights or obligations or assessment of 
compensation in accordance with the ministerial statement and any associated guidance.   

Arbitration